## F.3(125)-RD(TRLM)/2022

1/29344/2023

## Government of Tripura State Mission Management Unit Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission Rural Development Department \*\*\*\*\*\*

F. No. 3 (125)- RD (TRLM)/ 2022 / 14158 - 61

Date: 06.12.2023

## **MEMORANDUM**

On completion of recruitment process, issued in relation to the advt No. 03/2022 of Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission (TRLM), candidates bearing the below mentioned token numbers have been provisionally shortlisted for appointment.

Sl	Name of the Position	Token Numbers
no.		
1	State Mission Manager ( Monitoring & Evaluation)	10815
2	State Mission Manager ( Financial Inclusion)	Nil
3	Programme Manager ( Knowledge Management & Communication)	10538
4	Programme Manager ( Livelihood farm)	11083
5	District Coordinator(Financial Inclusion)	Nil
6	District Coordinator ( Social Inclusion & Social Development)	Nil
7	Block Mission Coordinator	11011
8	Livelihood Coordinator (farm)	11152
9	Livelihood Coordinator (non farm)	10038
10	Livelihood Coordinator (livestock)	10085, 10670
11	Cluster Coordinator	10960, 10267, 11015, 10626, 10188, 11438, 10950, 11200
12	MIS Assistant	10207, 11063, 10620
13	Accountant	11305, 10389
14	Accountant Assistant	11074, 10824, 11026, 10081, 10613, 11154, 11126, 11330, 10851, 10970, 10518

The candidates are requested to collect their offer- cum- appointment letter from the Office of State Mission Management Unit (SMMU), TRLM in the Institution of Engineers (IEI) Building, near office of Housing Board, Gorkhabasti, Agartala, Tripura (West) within 5(five) days of issuance of this memorandum.

> Signed by Brahmneet Kaur Date: 06-12-2023 18:47:28 (Dr Brahmneet Kaur, IAS) Chief Executive Officer Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission

## F.3(125)-RD(TRLM)/2022

29344/202 Copy to:

- 1. PS to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Government of Tripura for kind information of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. PS to the Secretary, RD Department for kind information of Secretary, RD Department.
- 3. The Director, Information Technology with a request to arrange display of the advertisement on website: trlm.tripura.gov.in, rural.tripura.gov.in.
- 4. The Programme Manager (MIS), SMMU, TRLM to ensure publication on the websites.